ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA
BUDGET REVISIONS

6/5/07
CONTINGENCY REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
None
REVENUE REVISIONS Requires 4/5 Votes
Transfer No: 0000106
Public Health Department $299,414 Total

Record $330,364 of unrealized revenue from the Tobacco Settlement Allocation and $30,950 of
unanticipated interest revenue, for a net change of $299,414.

Transfer No: 2006704
Parks Department $21,882 Total

Recognize and designate revenue ($21,417) from Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
funds for Guadalupe Dunes 1998 storm damage repair work to reimburse the Trust Fund from which
these finds were expended; appropriate bid plans and specification fees and a donation (totaling
$465) back to the following three capital projects for which they were collected: New Waller Park
restroom project ($195); Summerland Greenwell Preserve buildings seismic upgrade project ($170);
and New Cachuma tour boat ($100); for a total revenue increase $21,882.

Transfer No: 2006707

Treasurer-Tax Collector Public Administrator, $535 Total
Sheriff's Department

Increase Treasurer intrafund expenditure transfers by $535 and Sheriff intrafund revenue transfers by
the same amount for taxi driver identification cards. Decrease Treasurer Salaries and Benefits by the
same amount.

Transfer No: 2006736
Social Services $2,200,000 Total

Appropriate a total of $2,200,000 ($1,034,000 in unanticipated federal revenue, $770,000 state
revenue and $396,000 from the Social Service special revenue fund balance) for contract services
provided under Department of Social Services In Home Supportive Service program.

Transfer No: 2006743

Sheriff's Department $175,000 Total

Recognize and designate higher than anticipated interest earnings ($175,000) on un-disbursed
Certificates of Participation (COPs) project funds for the Technical Services Building, Isla Vista Foot
Patrol and the Lompoc substation.

1



Transfer No: 2006744

Clerk-Recorder-Assessor ' $15,000 Total

Recognize and designate 2005 COP (Certificates of Participation) (Recorder Archive Building)
interest earnings of $15,000.

Transfer No: 2006745

Sheriff's Department $121,527 Total

Lower revenues and expenditures $121,527 for California Multi-Jurisdictional Methamphetamine
Enforcement Team (CAL-MMET) grant for approved changes from California Office of Emergency
Services (OES) award for FY 2006-07.

Transfer No: 2006746

Treasurer-Tax-Public Administrator, $17,000 Total
General Services

Transfer $17,000 to General Services, Fund 1900 (Vehicle Operations Maintenance) to purchase an
additional vehicle for the Public Administrator/Public Guardian functions of the Treasure’s Office.

Transfer No: 2006748
Fire Department $130,000 Total

Designate $130,000 from unanticipated interest earnings from the Certificates of Participation issued
for the Station 51 (Lompoc/Mission Hills) rebuild to the project.

Transfer No: 2006749
County Counsel $10,000 Total

Transfer $10,000 to General Services for a remodel project within County Counsel. The total of the
remodel is approximately $50,000 and the remainder of the project will be completed in FY 2007-08.

Transfer No: 2006750

Parks Department $20,000 Total

Appropriate a total of $20,000, $10,000 in unanticipated revenue from the California Arts Council
(CAC) for an Artist in the Schools Grant, and $10,000 in unanticipated revenue from various private
funding sources for Santa Barbara City Hall Gallery exhibits, to offset program costs in the Arts
Commission’s public art program.



Transfer No: 2006756

Agricultural Commissioner, $130,000 Total
General Services

Transfer $130,000 from salaries and benefits to General Services — Capital Projects ($100,000) to
pay for construction costs for the approved new office addition to the Santa Maria office and to the
department’s designation account ($30,000) to pay for furniture and window coverings for new offices
upon completion of the construction.

Transfer No: 2006758

General County Programs $68,378 Total
Debt Service

Increase interest expense for 1998 & 2001 COP’s (Certificates of Participation) by $38,378 and
principal repayments by $30,000 for a total of $68,378 as these payments were under budgeted in FY
2006-07.

Transfer No: 2006764

General Services $100,000 Total

To amend the Treasurer Tax-Collector-Public Administrator's Budget Revision Request (attached)
that was approved by the Board on 4/19/07 which did not include the required adjustments needed
- for the transfer accounts in General Services’ budget.

OTHER REVISIONS _ , Requires 4/5 Votes

Transfer No: 2006739

Public Health $688,000 Total

Transfer $688,000 in salary appropriations to Professional Services and Physician Fees to cover
costs resulting from the use of Extra Help and Locum Tenens to cover physician and nursing
vacancies.

Fhkxhkhkhhrhkhkhkhbhkhbhhhhbhhhdibhdhhdhhhbhhdkhhddhhkhhhkrdbrrrrrihits

(COPIES OF ACTUAL BUDGET REVISION FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PUBLIC INSPECTION
IN THE AUDITOR-CONTROLLER'S OFFICE)



Contingency Fund Detail
6/5/07

Beginning Balance (FIN), 7/31/06

General Fund Contingency Transfers:

10/9/2006 2006289 Public Health/Animal Services
Petty Cash

Release Designation and Cash Transfer for Panflu projects

11/7/06 2006415 - Planning and Development
Santa Barbara Ranch Project - Board Letter

12/19/06 2006513 - County Executive Office
Federal Legislative Advocate — Board Letter

11/16/07 0000012 Board of Supervisors - 5th District Office
Petty Cash

1/29/07 2006544 - County Executive Office, Planning and Development
Santa Ynez Valley Youth Sports Foundation - Board Letter

2/2/07 0000032 Board of Supervisors 2nd District Office
Petty Cash

2/16/07 0000039 Board of Supervisors 4th District Office
Petty Cash

2/20/07 2006554 - General County Programs, Superior Court
State Controller's Audit

3/20/07 2006611 - Housing and Community Development

Offset salary costs paid by Planning and Development for Project Manager

3/20/07 2006613 - Social Services, General Services, General County
Programs
Transportation need for children and families in the Cuyama Valley

5/1/07 2006695 - Child Support Services, General County Programs
To fund purchase of LCD (Liquid Crystal Display) Monitors

5/22/07 2006740 - Sheriff's Department - Santa Maria Branch Jail

Increase appropriations by $25,116 to build visitation and recreational facilities

Board Letter

Ending Balance (FIN), 6/5/07

$800,000.00

($600.00)

($78,000.00)

($15,000.00)
($84,000.00)
50
($15,000.00)
$200.00
$200.00
($126,345.00)

($61,378.00)

($30,000.00)
($19,999.56)

(325,116.00)

$345,011.44



|BJE 0000106 |
Budget Journal Enlry #

Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

Subject / Title: rro
Zoning ordinance amendmekw o "Dist Sl
Public Health Department: Record $330,364 of unrealized revenue from the Tobacco Settlement Allocation and $30,950 of
unanticipated interest revenue. W ot

Justification: Forai
appropnate When movi
adjustments to General

|_JE |
Related Journal Entry #

ort descnpt:on for th/s VISIO ‘equest For example "Des:gnate funds for =
ite proceeds from: sale 0f2005COPS". - ol

In summary, in FY 2006-07 Santa Barbara County received $330,364 less than the $4,445,141 projected for the Tobacoo
Settlement Allocation, but is projecting increased interest of $30,950 in this account due to higher than expected interest
rates, making the net financial impact for FY 2006-07 -$299,414.

Santa Barbara County will receive less tobacco settlement funding than the Attorney General's projections for 2006-07 of
$4,445,141, due to litigation that was initiated by the tobacco industry against the Attorney General's Office. The lawsuit
contends that the Attorney General's Office has not ensured that new tobacco companies are in compliance with the terms
of the Master Settlement Agreement and that as a result, the parties to the original settlement agreement have suffered a
decrease in market share. The litigation may take a few years to resolve.

The Attorney General originally withheld approximately 8% ($366,705) in the "disputed payments” account for Santa Barbara
County in FY 2006-07. In addition, the County received a one time $36,341 Allocation from the Attorney General for the
settlement with a tobacco company regarding past obligations, bringing the total reduction to the allocation to

$330,364.

The impact of the loss of funds will be mitigated by taking approximately $224K from the Endowment (covered by the
projected $248K the Endowment will earn in interest).

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in @4/ /004é / / /
Appropriation for [ Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies I 00 ] 00 [ 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 T o IV.OO
o =3
Fixed Assets ] 00 [ 00 ! 00 =) { 00
B
Other Financing Uses i 00 | 00 I 00 o D= ;!L?OO
= e [T}
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 c E‘;—: <00
. i
Reserve or Designation (299,414)] 00 | 00 | 00 T __ =00
_ = 3 m
Sources: < -,
Revenue (299,414)! 00 | 00 | 00 - w | 00
Other Financing Sources I 00 | 00 | 00 r:g = | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 { 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation 1 00 ] 00 I 00 } 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - loo | 00 | 00 | 00

Departmental Authorlzatlon

gpprove

S Lt T e
dsar efé / Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal /ST o

Peparipient Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDlsapprove Date DDisapproved Date

Accounting Form. Transter/Revision in Accordance with Board
Department Head Date /\ . / / ; Palicy dated 8/3/93. ——————Agen TaTem
/ =/, <) I
\,,,z,_ma)///// . 7/7/:;/ e <: ]

Department Head Date // Au/ditof Controller * ’ County.Exetutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FIN - — Revised 8/05



| BJE 2006704 |

Budget Revision Request Budgel Journal Eriry 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2217638 |

Subject !/ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: *Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

arks: Recognize and designate revenue ($21,417) from Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) funds for
Guadalupe Dunes 1998 storm damage repair work to reimburse the Trust Fund from which these funds were expended;
appropriate bid plans and specs fees and a donation (totaling $465) back to the following three capital projects for which they
were collected: New Waller Park restroom project ($195); Summerland Greenwell Preserve buildings seismic upgrade project
($170); and, New Cachuma tour boat ($100); for a total revenue increase of $21,882.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision will: (1) Increase the Unocal Mitigation Fee Fund (#1395) designation to recognize and designate
revenue ($21,417) received from Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) funding for 1998 storm damage repair
work at Guadalupe Dunes County Park in order to reimburse this Trust Fund from which these funds were expended; and (2)
Appropriate fees from the sale of bid plans and specs and a donation (totaling $465) back to the following three capital
projects for which they were collected: New Waller Park restroom project ($195); Summerland Greenwell Preserve buildings
seismic upgrade project ($170); and, Acquisition of a new tour boat for Cachuma Lake ($100).

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 052 / 0030 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 |00 o ' |00
p= pom = ;
o3 yar s
Other Charges I 00 | 00 | (56, - s ' 00
o = IR
Fixed Assets 465 | 00 | 00 @ = v — | 00
Other Financing Uses I 00 [ 00 | Qb 5 [ | 00
< PR e
Intrafund Transfers I 00 I 00 l < ‘ 00
T = T :
Reserve or Designation 21,417 | 00 | 00 { 16 LT | 00
O =
Sources: ; )
Revenue 21,882" 00 [ 00 ( o o ’ 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Intratund Transfers | 00 ’ 00 ] 00 1 00
Reserve or Designation l 00 I 00 | 00 I 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - |00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorizati?r% Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
2, ra
2 ‘ . EelApprove - / - [JApproved
- 5/11/2007 Budget Joumnal Enlry and Related Journal . :E_l(:__i_'__ —
Depariment Head ./ Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accauntina Form. Transter/Revision in Accordance with BOWPﬂde{l
Department Head Date ) l// / / deted Sﬁg}& Agenda ltem
S e ot 5 .o 7 :
o/ //L///u el / / /, s ‘/’f-éw //L%%: (A
Depariment Head Dale /4 A{/]/giitor-Controllér Z#  County E)Kécuﬁflé Officer/ Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

st dier md Comende Ve b . T™Bb 1



| BJE_ 2006707 |

Budget Revision Request Budge! Joumal Enty 7

+ Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
Subi T ——— — | JE
SUbjeCt I Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Relaled Joumal Entry #
oning ordinance amendments” or *Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS"

Treasurer Tax-Collector Public Administrator, Sheriff: Increase intrafund expenditure transfers by $535 as intrafund revenue
transfer to Sheriff for taxi driver identification badges and decrease Salaries and Benefits by the same amount.

Justiﬁcation: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate.  When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

When a taxi driver files for a business license, the Treasurer's office collects the fee and the Sheriff's Department performs a
background check on the individual and issues an identification card. This budget revision establishes the budget in line item

account 9310 for the Treasurer to reimburse the Sheriffs Department for these services. The Treasurer will fund the payment
of $535 that was previously not budgeted for from salary savings, which was the result of various vacancies throughout the

year.

‘Financial Summary.

Deparment / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decreasa) In 065 / 0001 032 / 0001 / /
Appropriation for { Uses:

Salaries & Benefits (535)| o0 535 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplles | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00

Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 o | 00

= =

Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 S o
Intrafund Transfers 535 | 00 | 00 ] 00 5‘: = | 00,
Reserve or Deslgnation | 00 | 00 | 00 _ vl OE'
L

Sources: i D, <

Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 > = | oo

S O

Olher Financing Saurces ] 00 l 00 | 00 N l 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 535 | 0o | 00 r:g o100
Reserve or Deslgnation | 00 | 00 oo -~ - | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | oo | oo ) | 0o

Dépértm'ernvfgl AL‘ithoArjliiiéq

8 . : o : LT 3 l. Eilnd SRR = i
S / W / /EjAppmve =~ [ JApproved
L\ &Y\ Gf) Budge! Joumal Enry end Relaled Joumal { I 0/ e ]
W) ? Enlty if applicable Approved as to DDisappmve Date DDlsappmved Dale
4 / Accountna Form. Transfer/Revislon In Accordance with Board Palicyy
(o S (el doled BAG, \ i/!* \ — ]
Deparfment Head Dats o~ : // v Agenda llem
L R ¥ P ’ 3 I
e /L&}m S/ulnd| A

Department Head Date “AudilgtContraller /7 / ‘County Executive Officer Clerk of Ihe Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN 4 Revised 8/05

AC-Fil5008




.. BJE 2006736
Budget Revision Request e oA By ¥
~ Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
l JE
Subject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Enty #

ning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",

Department of Social Services: Appropriate a total of $2,200,000 ($1,034,000 in unanticipated federal revenue, $770,000 state revenue
and $396,000 from the Social Service special revenue fund balance) for contract services provided under DSS's IHSS program.

Justification: Foran changes: explain what the change is for.and why it is needed.  Aftach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available.-When Revenueis adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. ‘For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: ‘explain why no other alternatlve funding source is ava//able

This budget adjustment provides the appropriations and associated revenue to fund contract services in the Department's In
Home Supportive Service program through June 30, 2007. In the Department's FY 2006-07 adopted budget, a decision was
made to shift to a less expensive mode of providing services, therefore no appropriations were included for contract services.
However, after numerous concerns expressed by consumers and caregivers, your Board approved continuing the contract
services through December 31, 2006. Subsequently, this contract was renewed through June 30, 2007. The amount of

$2,200,000 funded 128,956 hours of service at $17.06 per hour. This contract is funded 47% by the federal government, 35%

from the state govenment and 18% of local funds. For FY 2006/07, DSS has used funding in the DSS's fund balance for the

local match requirement.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 044 / 0055 / / g
Appropriation for / Uses: =
Salaries & Benefis | 00 | 00 | 00 - | 00 -
Senvices & Supplies 2,200,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 - oo
Other Charges } 00 | 00 | 00 < | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 > = | 00
. [ —
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 - ’ 00
==
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 ; = =, 100
Reserve or Designation | 00 l 00 I 00 \( -+ :ﬁ ‘ 00
. I o o<
Sources: = I3 m
Revenue 1,804,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 < © | 00
1 =
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 m | 00
o an
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 100, | 00
Reserve or Designation 396,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Depar’tmerflt\al Authorization Auditor-Controlier : ~ CEO's Recommendation | Board of Supervisor's Action
' NIVE | 0
; Approve Approved
, i 7 jZ]'pp )7%/ 52— pp
Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal -
Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
dated 8/3/93. —
Department Head Date . / /_/MM Agenda ltem
1 Ry = ST 7 //
Mg /7 <
Department Head Date l/ - AudndriComroHer/ ’ /yaﬂﬁ Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
: Revised 8/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC.EIN.EANY



|BJE 2006743 |
Budget Journal Entry #

Budget Revision Request
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE
Relaled Journal Entry #

OUbjeCt | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request, For example: "Designate funds for
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Sheriff: Recognize and designate higher than anticipated interest earnings ($175,000) on un disbursed Certificates of
Participation (COPs) project funds for the Technical Services Building, Isla Vista Foot Patrol and the Lompoc substation.

Justification: roran changes: ‘explain.what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, -board.Letters or
spreadsheet, if appropriate. ‘When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain.the reason for the
increase or decrease. For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Construction funds from the 2005 issuance of Certificates of Participation are held in Fund 0034. As expenses are
incurred, transfers of funds are made from Fund 0034 to the Capital Outlay fund, 0030. Interest earnings on the un
disbursed funds in Fund 0034 are credited to the specific projects and are recognized as interest earnings (source) and
designation to fund balance (use). Bond covenants dictate that interest must be applied to the project balance it is
generated by. For FY 2006-07, the three Sheriff projects (Isla Vista Foot Patrol [$80,000], Technical Services Building
[$55,000] and Lompoc substation [$40,000]) have not expended funds as quickly as anticipated. Therefore, increased
interest earnings have resulted, requiring a budget revision to allow for the interest to be recognized and designated to the
appropriate project.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund ) Departmént/ Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
032 / 0034 / / /

Increase or (Decrease) in
Appropriation for / Uses:

0 | 00

Salaries & Benefits 0 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 B | 00 | 00
OtherCharées 100 . | 00 | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 . | 00 | 00
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 - | 00 { 00
Reserve or Designation 175,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue 175,000 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 loo =~
Intrafund Transfers 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation L 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency | RE - 100 - 100 - 100 4 - 100

Departmental-Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEOQ's Recommendation

Board of,Su'pérvisor‘s Action

¥
Q\%\@O 5/15/0/“ [S'Approve :/9; / ) [Approved
Y - ) Budget Journal Eniry and Related Journal . !
“Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to [ ]bisapprove T Date 4, A [Joisapproved Date
Arrquintinn Form Transfer/Revision in Accordance wuhw

Department Head Date . /, Policy dated 8/3/33. 77 A/ Agenda ltem
Ao iy
~//(/4’>1¢%c~/v/ /H{w /J/»w

Department Head Date i/ A(Jcﬂof Controller County E)(ecutn/e Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Y

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



Budget Revision Request
" Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

BJE 2006744

Budget Journal Entry #

r . JE
[u bject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. ‘For example: "Designate funds for
lng ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Related Journal Entry #

$15,000.

.

CLERK-RECORDER-ASSESSOR: Recognize and designate 2005 COP (Recorder Archive Building) interest earnings of

JUStIfcathI'l For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. 'Attach additional juStification board Letters or spreadsheet, if

appropriate. When moving Appropriation; explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available. -

balance it is generated by.

Increased interest earnings of $15,000 on 2005 COP projects for construction of the Recorder Archive Building. Construction
drawdowns were less than anticipated resulting in higher balances upon which interest was earned. The rate of interest
earned is also greater than was anticipated and budgeted. Per bond covenants, interest must be applied to the project

Original interest earnings estimate was a total of $30,000.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Depaﬁméﬁ / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 062 / 0034 / / /
Appropriation for /' Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies I 00 I 00 I 00 ' l 00
Other Charges ] 00 | 00 | 00 v=3 | 00
= =
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 = | 00
ot 3
Other Financing Uses ‘ 00 ‘ 00 I 00 — = :«(1 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 j }:Cb r.rf 00
Reserve or Designation 15,000 | 00 ] 00 | 00 (7-' ") ffEOO
: :B Fer
Sources: = [ ©
Revenue 15,000 ’ 00 | 00 i 00 r;’_ ] l 00
o R
Other Financing Sources } 00 I 00 [ 00 o~ 1 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 oo | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - o0 - ]oo - 100 - 100
: Depanmental Authonzat:on

' ;'Audito'rfController : :

GEO Recommendaton |

, . Board of Supervisor's Action
Q‘/]y / /t(jApprove — i i DApproved
r / ) 0? Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal / )’ J —
e, Departatent Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as o DDisapprove 7 Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date / dated 81353 Agenda ltem
e f, =7 -~
OcHoaee A7) =
Department Head Date / Axfdltor Controllér ! Eguxsty'ﬁ(ecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN ~
AC-FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



Budget Revision Request |BJE 2006745

Budget Journal Entry #
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

| JE

3ubject | Title: pProvide a short déscription for this budget revision request. For example. "Designate funds. for

Related Journal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Sheriff: Lower revenues and expenditures $121,527 for California Multi-Jurisdictional Methamphetamine Enforcement

Team (CAL-MMET) grant for approved changes from California Office of Emergency Services (OES) award for FY 2006-
07. '

Justification: For all changes:-explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, ‘bo'ard Letters or
spreadsheet, if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue.is adjusted: explain the reason for the
increase or decrease. For adjustments-to-General Fund Contingency: explain why no other allernative funding source is available.

On February 27, 2007, your Board approved receipt of a $350,000 grant from the California Office of Emergency Services
(OES) to fund a program to target methamphetamine manufacturers and traffickers (file reference #07-00180). Due to
delays in implementing the program state-wide, the OES has approved the shifting of grant funds from salaries to services
and supplies. This budget revision reflects that change and appropriates more budget to purchase equipment prior to June
30, 2007. In addition, the expected draw on the grant in FY2006-07 is lower by $121,527 to reflect the delay in
implementation. This will also shift to FY2007-08 in the form of salaries and benefits and overtime. A budget revision to
appropriate that revenue and expense will be processed once the current fiscal year is closed and accounted for. Fixed
assets added with this revision involve several pieces of remote surveillance equipment.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or {Decrease) in 032 / 0001 / /
Appropriation tor / Uses:
Salaries & Benefils (227,229)! 00 ) | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies 36,919 | 00 B | 00 | 00 i
Other Charges 41,908 | 00 | 00 | 00
Fired Assets 2687500 | 00 0w S T= |
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 | 00 :: =
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 : e
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 “ O < | 00
=g 11t
Sources: C -
Revenue (121,527)] 00 | 00 | 00 S
Other Financing Sources | 00 00 | 00 r:g TI—{-1 | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 log ¢ | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 1o | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization : Auditor-Controller CEOQ's Recommendation Boérd of Supervisor's Action

Fan
i 5/15 ) Approve —/ [ JApproved
£/25 /5
! Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ) -
Depariment Head ™ Date Entry f applicable Approved s lo DDnsapprove Date DDisapproved Date

Aernunfina Farm

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board
Policy dated 8/3/93.

Depariment Head Date

_ e / /-
I\L\/ I/ﬁgj//yvﬁ/)&{/’ (i J4 /—7 %

Department Head Date //// A’(}jtor-ControHer )}0/ ‘Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

County of Santa Barbara, FiN / Revised 8/05
AC-FIN-5001

Agenda ltem




3udget Revision Request

BJE 2006746

Budget Journal Entry #

ov. Code Sec, 29125 & 29130

-

.g ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS". ‘

\ject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example "Deszgnate funds for

JE

Related Journal Entry #

reasurer-Tax Collector-Public Administrator, General Services: Transfer $17,000 to General Services, Fund (1900), to
yurchase an additional vehicle for the Public Administrator/Public Guardian functions of the Treasurer's Office.

Justification: Forai changes: explain what the change is for and why /t is needed Attach eddltlonal just/f cat/on boand Letters or spreadsheet if
ppropriate.-‘-When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted explain the reason for the'increase or decrease For

djustments to General Fund Contingericy: explain why no other alternative fundlng source is-available..

\n additional van was ordered by the Treasurer for the Public Administrator/Public Guardian functions and is ready to be put
nto service. The amount needed to pay for the van is $17,000. This budget revision establishes the transfer in/out from the
reasurer-Tax Collector-Public Administrator, Fund (0001), to General Services, Fund (1900), in order to complete this
ransaction. The Treasurer had previously budgeted this payment in the Motor Pool Charges line item.

-inancial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 065 / 0001 063 / 1900 / T =~/
Appropriation for / Uses: = =
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 E = |00
oo o
Services & Supplies | 00 ] 00 l 00 N | 00
Iy [~ T:T:‘
Other Charges (17,000)| 00 | 00 | 00 © — Joo
= \ -3 i
Fixed Assets | 00 17,000 | 00- | 00 ~ = Mo
= LS
Other Financing Uses 17,000 ] 00 | 00 | 00 — o | 00
M ™~
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 T ™o | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 I 00 mF - | 00
Sources: :—'
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 To )00
Other Financing Sources | 00 17,000 | 00 | 00 Cn | 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 : —2 oo :
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 |00
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 ‘--:! | 00 |

Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEOQ's Recommendation

Board of Supervisor's Action

— L./
2 “ %’D / 16 [ o7 Approve ﬁ. L—__IApproved
N WUAR 2 Ot Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal Iy g/__ﬁ_/iz/_
/B@artm( \l?té Enlry if applicable Approved as to DDlsapprove < Dite DDisapproved Date
(/i/ ( A L ’ / (0/()7 Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Bogrd Polj E/\
— . el
Department Heily Date P d /( deled 63753 //7 Agenda Item
of St S S Pt
,,,,, 7 ,/(:" (/ﬁl{/ _J// //L'/,/C? /7 - /// == é,
/f Department Head Date "Audifor-Controller ' : County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
{ / o

%ty of Santa Barbara, FIN

FIN-5001

Revised 8/05



. BJE 2006748
Budget Revision Request Budgel Joumal Enty ¥
Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
[Subi tlar o - . » oo JE
Subject | Title: Provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Journal Entry ¥
ning ordinance amendments"” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Fire: Designate $130,000 from unanticipated interest earnings from the Certificate of Participation issued for the Station 51
(Lompoc/Mission Hills) rebuild to the project.

Justificatio_n: Forall changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet,
if appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease.
For adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision request recognizes $130,000 increased interest earnings associated with the 2005 COP Fire Station 51
‘Rebuild Project due to construction drawdowns being less than anticipated resulting in higher balances upon which interest is

earned. The increased interest earnings will be applied to the project balance.

Financial Summary ’

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund ﬁ)epar%gﬁ?ant/ Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 031 / 0034 / / &t
Appropriation for ] Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies ] 00 | 00 * 00 | 00
[
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 z = | 00
< —
Fixed Assels | 00 | 00 | 00 = == | 00
o e o
Other Financing Uses ‘ 00 | 00 l 00 o T ‘ 00
¢ e [
Intrafund Transfers | 00 t 00 l 00 ¢ ot 1 00
<
Reserve or Designation 130,000 ] 00 ! 00 ‘ 00 - = M | 00
< L
Sources: r’: m
Revenue 130,000 | 00 | 00 oo ™ ro | 00
oy
Other Financing Sources t 00 1 00 ' 00 ] 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 ] 00 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 | 00 | 00 | 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
/) ) Kpprove » [JApproved
Iy it [ [ A u/, ~ ppro
Ké[&/&%{,ﬁ{f, / /’ / Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ﬂﬁ_ [
" Department Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as fo []Disapprove Date DDisapproved Date
Accounting Form. Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
Department Head Date dated ?/3/93' / Agenda item
o .
[/) _ / / y /,- : 2
J/ xJ & 9 Sy, /u / s.:,/?[z/lﬂ’k Tl glbii A
Department Head Date 7 Au d 9 ontroller . County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 7/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



Budgét Revision Request

BJE 2006749
Budget Journal Entry #

JE 2218824

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

I Sub]ect [ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: “Designate funds for

Related Journal Entry #

roning ordinance amendmenis” or “Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS™.

County Counsel: Transfer $10,000 to General Services for a remodel project within County Counsel. The total cost of the remodel is
approximately $50,000 and the remainder of the project will be completed in FY2007-08.

J ustlflcatlon For all changes explaln what the change is for and why it is'needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet
if appropnate When moving Appropriation expla/n why It's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the lncrease or decrease.

For ad/ustments to General Fund Contmgency expla/n why no other alternat/ve funding source.is available.

will be completed in FY2007-08 if funds are available.

The $10,000 in LI 7347 (Furniture and Fixtures) was set aside in FY2006-07 to be used towards the remodel of the library

project within County Counsel to create more office space. The Budget Revision tranfers this $10,000 to General
Services/Capital Projects in order to begin the remodel. The total cost of the project is approximately $50,000 and the project

Financial Summary :
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or {Decrease} in 013 / 0001 063 / 0030 / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 = :%3 | 00
Senvices & Supplies (10,000)] 00 00 | 00 = = oo
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 = :i: o | 00
Fixed Assets | 00 10,000 | 00 | 00 : ° ,r;;l, | 00
Other Financing Uses 10,000 00 | 00 | 00 :}_?;" ‘—g = Joo
Intrafund Transfers [ 00 ] 00 ‘ 00 r,i s < | 00
m
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 o 2 | 00
Sources: o
Revenue ] 00 [ 00 | 00 l 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 10, 000] 00 | 00 | 00
7 o ] .
Intrafund Transfers ! 00 I 00 } 00 o | 00 -
Reserve or Designation | 00 [ 00 | 00 .7 . | 00 -
Effect on Contingency / RE | 00 | 00 | 00 f; 00 £
Depe‘l/rty;hental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEO's Recommendation Board of éﬂper@éofs Action g
/> Approve gy Approved
5107 Q R/ Lo
Date I:]Disapproved Date

Date

,.,y_Depj?eﬂm Head ¢

Budget Journal Entry and Related Joumnal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accountina Form.

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board:P

D Disapprove

v

Agenda ltem

> /ﬁ’ é:% dated 8/3/93.
Departzﬂ/;ﬁi Head Date ﬂ
( / A,//,L[/Z/L\/ ////, 7 * W
Department Head Date o Audltor Controller //County Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
¢ Revised 7/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



Budget Revision Bequest

BJE 2006750
Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Coge Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE 2219005 |

| B .
ubject | Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for

.ning ordinance amendments" or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS”™.

Related Journal Entry 4

Parks: Appropriate a total of $20,000, $10,000 in unanticipated revenue from the California Arts Council (CAC) for an Artist in
the Schools Grant, and $10,000 in unanticipated revenue from various private funding sources for Santa Barbara City Hall

Gallery exhibits, to offset program costs in the Arts Commission's public art program.

Justification: For all changes: explain what the change is for and why it is needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For

adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision will appropriate a total of $20,000, $10,000 in unanticipated revenue from a California Arts Council (CAC)
grant and $10,000 in unanticipated revenue from various private funding sources. The CAC grant funds will be used for an
Artist in the Schools public art program. The private funding will be used for Santa Barbara City Hall Gallery public art exhibits.
The County Arts Commission coordinates all of the City of Santa Barbara arts programs and projects, since the City provides

funding to the Arts Commission for this purpose.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund

Department / Fund
increase or (Decrease) in 052 / 0001 / N | s
Appropriation for / Uses: — i—".\
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 _Cf: — |00
o~ = [
Services & Supplies 20,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 = = oo
Other Charges | 00 | 00 | 00 ‘ -+ '{’OO
Fixed Assets | 00 | 00 | 00 3. = Foo
(e y
Other Financing Uses | 00 } 00 I 00 [ - (:TYOO
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 | 00 Eg AN | 00
Reserve or Designation 20,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 q | 00
Sources: .
Revenue 20,000 l 00 I 00 ‘ 00 \ 00
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 | 00 o N ‘ 00
Intratund Transfers l 00 | 00 ‘ 00 3 ? | 00 .
Reserve or Designation 20,000 | 00 | 00 | 00 —’ / | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - ] 00 | 00 | 00 _4 | 00
Board of éhpervj’éor‘s Action

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Department Hay‘ Date

Entry if applicable Approved as 1o
Accountina Form.

Departmental Authdrization
ya
p L Ww\_ E-]Approve (/'»;’/9’7 [ Japproved
A _ 2T 2 5/24/2007 Budget Journal Eniry and Related Journal it 4 ]
DDisapprove Date DDisapproved Date

Transler/Revision in Accordance with, Board Policy

Agenda ltem

Department Head Date a . \_L/ / damde/%} 3 [M '/Z)/)
i RN B N i 7/ 7 B
° Y e Vs / /ﬂj .
~ [ LAl ——) ﬂ Y / s N
Department Head Date " Auditgr-Controller / County ExgtutiveOfficer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
v : F
’ Revised B/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN



BJE 2006756

‘Budget Revision Request Biidgel JournalERly 7

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130
JE 2219229

~ 4bject/ Title: provide a short description for this budget revision request. For example: "Designate funds for Related Jourmal Entry #
zoning ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

Agricultural Commissioner: Transfer $130,000 from salaries and benefits to General Services - Capital Projects ($100,000) to pay for
construction costs for the approved new office addition to the Santa Maria office and to the department's designation account ($30,000) to
pay for furniture and window coverings for new offices upon completion of the construction.

Justification: rForan changes: explain what the change is for and why itis needed. Aftach additional justification, board Lefters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For
adjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

This budget revision requests the transfer $100,000 from salaries and benefits to General Services - Capital Projects to cover
the unfunded portion of the project to construct six offices and a conference room in the Santa Maria Agricultural
Commissioner's Office. A total of $440,000 has already been designated in the Department's budget and an additional
$140,000 is in the General Fund Capital Projects Designation for this project. The total construction cost of the project is
$680,000.

This budget revision also requests the transfer $30,000 from salaries and benefits to the department's designation account to
pay for furniture and window coverings for the new offices and conference room upon completion of the construction. These
salary savings are the result of several vacancies in the current fiscal year.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund ‘ Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 051 / 0001 063 / 0030 / /
Appropriation for/ Uses: ’ T I
Salaries & Benefits (130,000)| 00 | 00 1 00 e 100
: . | — <
Services & Supplies | 00 . | 00 .00 -2
Other Charges i 00 } 00 l 00
Fixed Assets ) | 00 100,000 | 00 - | 00
Other Financing Uses 100,000 - 00 L 00 00
Intrafund Transfers £ 00 ) 100 )
Reserve or Designation 30,000 [ 00 - At 00 | 00
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 oo )
Other Financing Sources 1 00 100,000} 00 ] 00 : 3
Intrafund Transfers i 00 7 L 00 100 : 00
Reserve or Designation ) ] i 00 OO ! 00 T 00 =
Effect on Contingency /| RE 00 ' 00 ) B ‘:’z 00
Departmental Authorization Auditor-Controller CEOQ's Recommendation Board of Supervisor's Action
(X]Appmve DApproved
l - 0 i Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal ) 5 2l7 ——
] Dgﬂ £ Entry if applicable Approved as to DDISEDDTOVB ale DDisapproved Date
‘i [ ( [ XJL/(:/ : / 0? Accounting Form. "1 Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy
p - dated 8/3/93. ; —— |
Department Iﬁd Date i y ‘ . ' \{N\ Agenda ltem
; o M S/ /
]  pr NG ST e,
/ Department Head Date é At}dit/or‘-Controller County Execut}f;’“@fﬁcer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN - / Revised 8/05

AC-FIN-5003




Budget Revision Request

BJE 2006758

Budget Joumal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

! Su bject I Title: Provide a‘ short description for this budget revision request. - For example: "Designate funds for

zoning ordinance amendments”.or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS".

JE

Related Journal Entry #

General County Programs, Debt Service: Increase interest expense for COPs by $38,378 and principal repayments by

$30,000. frzm2. cx STTRE ) H (>3, 37 .

J ustifica’tion * For aﬂ changes: explain what the change is for and why.itis needed. Attach additional justification, board Letters or spreadsheet, if
appropriate.. \When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrease. For

adjustments:to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available.

Interest is earned on the reserve funds held by the trustee and is used as a credit towards the interest payments. This budget
revision increases the interest expense for the 1898 and 2001 COPs by $38,378. This expense was underbudgeted for FY 06-
07. Additionally, the County receives money from the City of Goleta felated to the 2004 COP. The receipt of these funds and

the corresponding debt payment were underbudgeted in FY 06-07 %y $30,000.

(¢

Sa,,\'fu Barboxa Shore S>

'Financial Summary
Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 990 / 0036 / / /

Appropriation for / Uses: . T T
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Services & Supplies | 00 | 00 | 00 e g_____wi”QQ_

| S =
Ot Crarges BIBl0 |00 Lo s 2w
5[
Fixed Assets ; 00 ] 00 L 00 o =2 ;,:UI 00
Other Financing Uses 30,000 | 0o ) I 00 | 00 ) “ ~ 100
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 ' 00 :~ o |00
S ay
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 |00 = o2 00
[
Sources: m
\ =
Revenue 68378 00 B oo o0
Other Financing Sources | 00 | 00 ] o
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 l 00 R
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 -
Effect on Contingency / RE - 100 1 00 | 00 .

- Departmental Authorization

Auditor-Controller

CEO's Recommendation

Board c’?{Sup_ggvisor's Actio;'r_)g

. S-R2-c

2

D értment ead

Date

Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal
Entry if applicable Approved as to
Accounting Form.

5,
e

\]V%]@u“y/ 23/ 7

M\pprove
¥

I:] Disapprove Date

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy

dated 8/3/93.

2

Sﬁ/ 23/

NG

DAppi;)ved o -

l:] Disapproved”:“fg

Date
Agenda ltem

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Department Head Date
Department Head Date

J

/ //wdiior-ControHer '

County Executive Officer

Revised 8/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



Budget Revision Request

AU0iToR

BJE 2006764
Budget Journal Eniry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

l Subject { Title: provide a short: description for this budget rewsron request For example: "Desrgnate funds for Related Journal Entry F

aning ordifiance amendments” or "Distribute ‘proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS"

General Services: To amend the Treasurer Tax-Collector-Public Administrator's BJE 2006598 that was approved by the board on
4/19/07 which did not include the required adjustments needed for the transfer accounts in General Services’ budget.

J ustlflcatlon 'For all changes: explaln what the change is for and Why /t is'needed. Attach-additional justlf cat/on board Letters or spreadsheet‘v,
i appropnate .When moving Appropriation;:explgin why it's available.’ When Revenue is adjusted: expla/n the reason for 1he increase or. deorease
For ad/ustments to General Fund Contingency: ‘explain why no. other alternatlve fund/ng source is avallable L e i

The BJE 2006598 reduced the Treasurer Tax-Collector-Public Administrator's 79010perating transfer Out by $100,000. The
required accounting offset for this is General Services' 5910 Operating transfer In (General Fund) by $100,000 which was not
addressed in thier Budget Revision. As a result, there is an accounting imbalance that General Services has been requested

to correct by the Auditor's Office, so we are adding a supplemental BJE to the original to correct this imbalance by reducing
our operating transfer in revenue and the corresponding 8700 Construction in Progress expense for the SB/Treasury

Remodel project 8663 to correct the accounting imbalances.

Financial Summary

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
Increase or (Decrease) in 063 / 0030 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses:
Salaries & Benefits | 00 | 00 ! 00 — | 00
Services & Supplies I 00 ‘ 00 ! 00 = = | 00
— 3
Other Charges I 00 | 00 l 00 o = | 00,
= i
Fixed Assels (100,000)] 00 | 00 | 00 NS eo'
Other Financing Uses | 00 | 00 [ 00 ,< — | @
Intrafund Transfers | 00 [ 00 l 00 é | &;{
— Qd
Reserve or Designation l 00 ‘ 00 l 00 e l 00
o~
Sources:
Revenue | 00 | 00 | 00 | 00
Other Financing Sources (100,000)| 00 ‘ 00 | 00 l 00
Intrafund Transfers | 00 | 00 ’ 00 t B | 00
Reserve or Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 2 | 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 1go | 00 | 00 iy | 00~

: g:De rtmental Authonzatlon

" 'Auditor—Contrbzll'ér:""v‘"‘”’»* .

CEO's Recommendatlon

//,4/, ﬁ/au \S/Z"/«i?

EApprove

DAppfdved '..:,

Budget Journal Eniry and Related Journal w
/ Depanmentvd Date Entry if applicable Approved as to D Disapprove Date I:] Disapproved Date
Accounfing Forr. Transter/Revisigh in Accordance with Board Rolicy
93, B P Ta——
Department Head Date 4 / _ dated &/31 : / Agenda ltem
/ v “
1/ i S 230
Department Head Date Auditor-Controller™ YCounty fficer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
Revised 7/05

County of Santa Barbara, FIN

AC-FIN-5001



' . . BJE 2006598
l"l_dget ReVIS|On RequeSt m@\ﬁ@ Budgel Journal Entry #
v. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130 \‘V -

e _— JE 2213811

»llb]eCt/ Title: Provide a short description er’this,pu}iget revision request.’ For.example: "Designate funds-for . Relaled Joumal Entry &

ordinance amendments” or "Distribute proceeds from sale of 2005 COPS",~ " . .o

reasurer Tax-Collector-Public Administrator: Designate $255,000 of expenditure reduction in FY 2006-07 to be used in FY
007-08.

ustification: For all Xchvénges: explain what the ch'éngéli,s for and why it ls néé‘ded..AﬁaC}? additional jus‘tiﬁéat)‘oh, boafd Letters or spreadsheet, if
ypropriate. When moving Appropriation: explain why it's available. When Revenue is adjusted: explain the reason for the increase or decrsase. For
Jjustments to General Fund Contingency: explain why no other alternative funding source is available. -

he budget revision is to recognize a reduction in the following expenditures for FY 2006-07 and to designate the savings for
se in FY 2007-08: $100,000 in Salaries and Benefits; $100,000 in Operating Transfer; $55,000 reduction in Fixed Assets.

he department is able to reduce the Salaries and Benefits expenditures by $100,000 due to vacancies that were not filled by
n anticipated date and by utilizing existing staff to minimize the need for extra-help. The reduction of $100,000 in Operating
ransfer is the result of the delay of department's third floor office remodel, which is expected to be delayed beyond FY 2007-
8 The sum of these two items, totaling $200,000, is to be used in FY 2007-08 to balance the budget. The $55,000 Fixed
ssets reduction represents a delay in purchase of the Remittance Processing System, which was originally budgeted in FY
006-07 and is delayed until FY 2007-08.

‘inancial Summary

he budget revision is to recognize a reduction in Salaries and Benefits expenditures for FY 2006-07and a $55,000 savings due

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund
ncrease or {Decrease) in 065 / 0001 / / /
propriation forJUses: 7T T T T T h B o T
Salaries & Benefits - _(1003099)_1@‘ ~ ,-ﬂ__on.Q o ] 00 _ 00
Services & Supplies o | 00 o 100 o o _‘OQ D
Other Charges R 00 ...].00. - 00
Fixed Assets (55,000): 00 ~loo . too
Olher Financing Uses (100,000): o0 100 o 100
Intrafund Transfers » - foo o _,____.._.-_.___I_O_O., . | 00
Reserve or Designation 255,000 | 00 o joo o o0 a
Sources: [’ s L“
Revenve _I_OO_ - | 00 ! 00 B 'f_ ‘;:,OO 3;
Other Financing Sources ] ~ ) 100 100 ’ w2 . 00 -
Intrafund Transfers | 00 ' | 00 | 00 oo
Reserve of Designation | 00 | 00 | 00 oo
Effect on Contingency | RE | 00 | 00 | 00 i 00
Deparimental Authorization | Auditor-Controller | _CEO's Recommendation . - " Board of Supervisor's Aciion
: R P i L SRR e 2 . N o I s - .
@ N 3-2l-07 MApprove 8 j 7 Msd ?’ -
1 Budge! Jguimal Entry ahd Relaled Journal ' : & M
partment Head Date Entry if appiicable Approved as lo ’ DDisapprove Date :
Accaunting Form. c Transfer/Revision in Accordance with B
Depariment Head Date W . date(%/ /_ I‘
, 72507 | S -

P

Deparment Head Date ’ Auditor-Controlier // County EZecutive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisars

1ty of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 8/05



Budget Revision Request BJE 2006739

Budget Journal Entry #

Gov. Code Sec. 29125 & 29130

JE

QUbjeCt / Tlﬂe Prowde a shon descnpt:on for thzs budget revision request -For-example: ”Des:gnate funds for

Related Joumnal Entry #
2ning ordinance amendments “or "D/stnbute proceeds from salg of 2005 COPS"

Public Health: Transfer $688,000 in salary appropriations to Professional Services and Physician Fees to cover costs
resulting from the use of Extra Help and Locum Tenens to cover physician and nursing vacancies.

/pla/n what the change IS fo‘ 3 \d Why /t is needed Attach add/tlonal justl
‘p/'ainf why. it'sfa\‘/ailab/e.,wWhen Revenue’ is;adjusted: eXp/ain he
/ y '7 xp/am Why no other a/terna / fund/ng source is ava/lab/e i

ation, board Letters or spreadsheet,
he:increase.or-decrease..

ad]usiments to Génerél Fun'

This budget revision is required to move funding from the Salaries and Benefits line item to the Services and Supplies line
items to cover the costs of using contract employees.

The Public Health Department, because of the high number of employee vacancies, particularly in hard to recruit physician
and nursing positions, has incurred $688,000 in increased costs in Professional Services and Physican Fees for contract
employees.

Public Health utilizes contract nursing agencies for staff nurses, Locum Tenens for physicians, and temporary employment
agencies for office and medical assistants to sustain service levels.

Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund Department / Fund

Increase or (Decrease) in 041 / 0042 / / /
Appropriation for / Uses: T o
Salaries & Benefits _ (688,000) 00 - t 00 - | 00 ) IOO_
Services & Supplies 688,000 00 o [OO v B l 00 g 1 00-
Other Charges 00 | 00 | 00 1 00
Other Financing Uses 00 7 | 00 o [ 100
Intrafund Transfers B 00 | 00 o 7 | 00 f Ai 00
Reserve or Designation 00 | 00 « ! 00 2. [ 00
W I L el A _ LU
Sources: ZE
Revenue 00 o ! 00 ) 1 00 ; - u)O'
m o
Other Financing Sources 00 B oo | 00 L oo ‘ 100
Intrafund Transfers 00 ’ | 00 |00 % 00
Reserve or Designation 00 o [ 00 o L 00 - —[ 00
Effect on Contingency / RE - 00 {00 | 00 i 00

kAuditor-CohtrOII,e"r""f‘ VCEOs Recommendatlon

30ard of Supervisor's Action -

@ppmve / E]Approved
W% é 47 Budget Journal Entry and Related Journal 7/&’( ?_‘

Departpfent Head Date Entry if applicable Approved as to D Disapprove Date [:] Disapproved Date
Accounting Form.

Transfer/Revision in Accordance with Board Policy

Depariment Head Date o / ; dated 8/3/93. Agenda ltem
/ y» (/ Ny >
g . "\ }u p) /
N T
Department Head Date / i 'Adgn')r-Contro!Ier _—EBunty Executive Officer Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Santa Barbara, FIN Revised 7/05

AC-Fitl-5007




